Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 05/03/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Bay
License Number: 1305378 SHAN KISHI CUISINE INC
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 04/25/2025 Inspection Number: 3579018

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only. Exit near dry storage blocked by CO2 tanks
and dry storage goods.

Violation Code
46-01-4

1504249
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 04/29/2025 Inspection Number: 3567423

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.K class next too ice machine in recharge

zone

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

13800 PANAMA CITY BEACH PARKWAY SUITE 101D, PANAMA CITY BEACH 32407

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

FIESTA AZTECA MEXICAN REST
3194 W NEW HAVEN AVE , W MELBOURNE 43536

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 05/03/2025

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

d
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Broward

License Number: 1619969 SAKE THAI & SUSHI BAR

License Type: Food 4401 SHERIDAN ST #1 , HOLLYWOOD 33021

Insp Date: 04/28/2025 Inspection Number: 3586332 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only. Observed at fire extinguisher next to rear
exit **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 05/03/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Collier
License Number: 2101883 ROMA IN LIMA PIZZA & CUISINE LLC
License Type: Food 1025 W MAIN ST , IMMOKALEE 34142

Insp Date: 05/02/2025 Inspection Number: 3567978 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only. Observed chairs stored in the hallway
leading to the fire exit. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
46-01-4

2101883
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 05/02/2025 Inspection Number: 3567978 Insp Type:

Observation

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed
rear exit door locked. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
46-04-4

2150502 FRIENDLY MARKET INC

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 05/01/2025 Inspection Number: 1312111 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated
location. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
45-05-4

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

ROMA IN LIMA PIZZA & CUISINE LLC
1025 W MAIN ST , IMMOKALEE 34142

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

2493 TRADE CENTER WAY , NAPLES 34109

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Dade

Report Date: 05/03/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

License Number:

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 04/28/2025 Inspection Number: 3422243

Observation

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting
purposes only. No power throughout. **Warning**

Violation Code
47-03-4

2332984 POOL AND BEACH CLUB

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 05/01/2025 Inspection Number: 3582304

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

BROOKLYN DUMPLING SHOP
550 NW 1 AVE STE 110 , MIAMI 33136

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler

Food-Licensing Inspection Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1801 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Food-Licensing Inspection

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 05/03/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

DeSoto
License Number: 2400322 POPEYES LOUISIANA KITCHEN
License Type: Food 2729 SE HWY 70, ARCADIA 34266

Insp Date: 04/29/2025 Inspection Number: 3502987

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only. Observed the fire extinguisher by the back
door is in the red.

Violation Code
45-02-4

License Number: 2612833

BUILDING ANNEX

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 05/02/2025 Inspection Number: 3572539

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes
only.No boiler certificate at all, a few expired in January

2025 and a couple on 2023 per fire marshal website

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

HYATT REGENCY JACKSONVILLE RIVERFRONT -DANIEL

225 E COASTLINE DR, JACKSONVILLE 32202

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 05/03/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

HYATT REGENCY JACKSONVILLE RIVERFRONT - 2ND FLOOR

Duval
License Number: 2612827
BANQUET
License Type: Food 225 E COASTLINE DR, JACKSONVILLE 32202

Insp Date: 05/02/2025 Inspection Number: 3572621

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
No boiler certificate at all, a few expired in January 2025

and a couple on 2023 per fire marshal website

2616387
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 04/28/2025 Inspection Number: 3577529

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.Propane tank that is 25 pounds as per label
stored inside building next to water heater in back area.
Manager had employee to place outside of building

**Corrected On-Site**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

MCDONALD'S NORMANDY & CHAFFEE
11371 NORMANDY BLVD , JACKSONVILLE 32221

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 05/03/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval
License Number: 2607010 RIVER CLUB
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 04/30/2025 Inspection Number: 3570630

Violation Code
45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Pastry area **Repeat Violation**

License Number: 3800978 OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE
License Type: Food 921 US 27 N, SEBRING 33870
Insp Date: 05/02/2025 Inspection Number: 3585920 Insp Type:

Violation Code
45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher by the
employees restroom in the red.

Insp Type:

1 INDEPENDENT DR SUITE 3500, JACKSONVILLE 32202

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 05/03/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Highlands

License Number: 3800978 OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE
License Type: Food 921 US 27 N, SEBRING 33870
Insp Date: 05/02/2025 Inspection Number: 3585920 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Observed boxes on the floor in front of the
back door making it unable to get out safely, operator
corrected. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Code
46-01-4

3800028
Food

License Number: JACARANDA RESTAURANT

License Type:

Insp Date: 05/02/2025 Inspection Number: 3498916

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes
only.Boiler boiler reports expired 057118 3/22/25 and

097865 3/22/25.

19 E MAIN ST, AVON PARK 53942

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Compilaint Full Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 05/03/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Highlands
License Number: 3801221 3 GEN'S GRILL AND BAR
License Type: Food 3400 SEBRING PKWY , SEBRING 33870

Insp Date: 04/29/2025 Inspection Number: 3568321

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.1 propane tank stored in the back storage
area of the kitchen.Owner placed the tank outside.
**Corrected On-Site**

Violation Code
48-04-4

3917660
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 04/28/2025 Inspection Number: 3570299

Violation Code Observation

47-03-4 Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting
purposes only.Electrical outlet covers missing, electrical

wires sticking out above mop sink.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

HONDURAS RESTAURANT, LLC
902 W BUSH BLVD SUITE 101, TAMPA 33612

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Florida
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 05/03/2025

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough

License Number: 3918383 PITA PLUS+

License Type: Food 2810 E BUSCH BLVD , TAMPA 33612

Insp Date: 04/25/2025 Inspection Number: 3579036 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

51-04-4 No child labor law poster. For reporting purposes only. Reporting: Proof of age; posting of notices. (1) Any person who hires, employs, or
suffers to work any child shall, in addition to the limitations provided in this part, first
obtain and keep on record during the entire period of such employment proof of the
child's age. This requirement shall be satisfied by (a) A photocopy of the child's birth
certificate; (b) A photocopy of the child's driver's license; (c) An age certificate issued
by the district school board of the district in which the child is employed, certifying
the child's date of birth; or (d) A photocopy of a passport or visa which lists the
child's date of birth. (2) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any minor
shall post at a conspicuous place on the property or place of employment, where it
may be easily read, a poster notifying minors of the Child Labor Law, to be provided
by the division upon request. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3917660 HONDURAS RESTAURANT, LLC

License Type: Food 902 W BUSH BLVD SUITE 101, TAMPA 33612

Insp Date: 05/02/2025 Inspection Number: 3570299 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

47-03-4 - From initial inspection : Observed electrical wiring in Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or

disrepair. For reporting purposes only.Electrical outlet
covers missing, electrical wires sticking out above mop
sink. - From follow-up inspection 2025-05-01: **Time
Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2025-05-02:
**Time Extended**

the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations
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Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 05/03/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough
License Number: 3917660 HONDURAS RESTAURANT, LLC
License Type: Food 902 W BUSH BLVD SUITE 101, TAMPA 33612

Insp Date: 05/01/2025

Violation Code
47-03-4

License Number:

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 04/26/2025

Violation Code
48-04-4

4650736

Inspection Number: 3570299

Observation

- From initial inspection : Observed electrical wiring in
disrepair. For reporting purposes only.Electrical outlet
covers missing, electrical wires sticking out above mop
sink. - From follow-up inspection 2025-05-01: **Time
Extended**

ARIAS'S PUPUSAS

Insp Type:

Call Back - Admin. complaint
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1501 ORTIZ AVE , FORT MYERS 33905

Inspection Number: 1313459

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only. Observed propane tank stored inside
structure. **Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 05/03/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Monroe
License Number: 5402780 THAI ISLAND RESTAURANT
License Type: Food 711 EISENHOWER DR, KEY WEST 33040

Insp Date: 04/28/2025 Inspection Number: 3466245

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only. Observed several propane tanks stored at
dry storage located at first floor. During the inspection
operator removed them. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Code
48-04-4

5650410 DAT ASIAN CAJUN

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 04/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1290713

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only. Operator
inspection. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Code
48-04-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

removed tank at time of

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Food

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

671 HARBOR BLVD. , DESTIN 32541

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
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Report Date: 05/03/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5812636 THAI ISLAND ORLANDO RESTAURANT
License Type: Food 2522 S SEMORAN BLVD , ORLANDO 32822

Insp Date: 04/29/2025 Inspection Number: 3495782 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.By back door

Violation Code
45-02-4

5814273 CROWN FRIED CHICKEN

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 04/25/2025 Inspection Number: 3483627 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Back exit door blocked by pieces of wood
across and diagonal.

Violation Code
46-01-4

5900768
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 04/25/2025 Inspection Number: 3572057 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.at end of cook line

Violation Code
45-02-4

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

2912 N PINE HILLS RD , ORLANDO 32808

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

OLIVE GARDEN ITALIAN RESTAURANT #1005
5021 W IRLO BRONSON HWY , KISSIMMEE 34746

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 05/03/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Osceola
License Number: 5900768 OLIVE GARDEN ITALIAN RESTAURANT #1005
License Type: Food 5021 W IRLO BRONSON HWY , KISSIMMEE 34746

Insp Date: 04/25/2025 Inspection Number: 3572057 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.By cardboard boxes. Operator immediately
removed **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Code
46-01-4

5911674
Food

License Number: MEXAS TACOS

License Type:

Insp Date: 04/30/2025 Inspection Number: 3573203 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.Gas can inside bathroom. Operator

immediately removed **Corrected On-Site**

5911442 DUNKIN DONUTS

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 04/30/2025 Inspection Number: 3443446 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Exit door at back of kitchen blocked with
boxes. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Code
46-01-4

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

5256 W IRLO BRONSON HWY , KISSIMMEE 34746

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

8898 W IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY , KISSIMMEE 34747

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 05/03/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas
License Number: 6218429 SIMONS PUB
License Type: Food 608 UNION ST , DUNEDIN 34698

Insp Date: 04/29/2025 Inspection Number: 3470061 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Operator is
cooking bacon on a portable flat top grill in the back

kitchen with no hood system.

6216515
Food

License Number: TROPICO

License Type:

Insp Date: 04/30/2025 Inspection Number: 3584389 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 - From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector
boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For
reporting purposes only. Fl 137791, FL 137792, exp
4/12/2024 - From follow-up inspection 2025-04-30:

**Time Extended**

6400811
Food

License Number: DJ'S BILLIARD ROOM

License Type:

Insp Date: 04/30/2025 Inspection Number: 3479037 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Table top
George Forman grill present for cooking raw beef

hamburgers. **Repeat Violation**

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

301 GULF VIEW BLVD , CLEARWATER 33767

Complaint Partial Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

1024 ST JOHNS AVE , PALATKA 32177

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 05/03/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Seminole
License Number: 6905226 LOCA ELOTES
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 05/02/2025 Inspection Number: 3444289 Insp Type:

Violation Code
45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.-tabletop
fryer with lid.

6903954
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 04/29/2025 Inspection Number: 3572482 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler

certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.-
boiler certification expired.

6904975
Food

License Number: DIGINOS PIZZA

License Type:

Insp Date: 04/29/2025 Inspection Number: 3572047 Insp Type:
Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.-exit door by restroom blocked by table and
chair

451 E ALTAMONTE DR STE 5575 , ALTAMONTE SPRINGS 32701

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

ORLANDO MARRIOTT LAKE MARY
1501 INTERNATIONAL PKWY , LAKE MARY 32746

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

1271 SEMORAN BLVD SR 436 , CASSELBERRY 32707

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 05/03/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

d
P@ I Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Seminole

License Number: 6903256 ALADDINS CAFE

License Type: Food 1015 SR 436 #141 , CASSELBERRY 32707

Insp Date: 04/30/2025 Inspection Number: 3573526 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

46-04-4

License Number: 6905476

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 04/29/2025

Violation Code
48-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.-rear door by
bathrooms

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

AN VI VIETNAMESE FOOD & CRAWFISH CAJUN

1052 STATE RD 436 , CASSELBERRY 32707

Inspection Number: 3574572 Insp Type:

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.-behind white chest freezers, 2 tanks

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 05/03/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Seminole
License Number: 6903954 ORLANDO MARRIOTT LAKE MARY
License Type: Food 1501 INTERNATIONAL PKWY , LAKE MARY 32746

Insp Date: 05/02/2025 Inspection Number: 3572482 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 - From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector
boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For

reporting purposes only.- boiler certification expired. -

From  follow-up  inspection  2025-05-02:  **Time
Extended**
License Number: 6501026 SCHMAGEL'S BAGELS

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 04/25/2025 Inspection Number: 3571746 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Observed
grease laden vapors in air while flat top griddle is used for

cooking.

7407175
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 05/01/2025 Inspection Number: 3582523 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only. Blocked by large artificial plant, exit in
dining room between restrooms

Violation Code
46-01-4

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

69 HYPOLITA ST, SAINT AUGUSTINE 32084

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

EL MOLCAJETE COCINA MEXICANA
2976 S RIDGEWOOD AVE , EDGEWATER 32141

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 05/03/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia
License Number: 7407666 4RIVERS SMOKEHOUSE
License Type: Food 1866 VICTORY CIR , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 04/29/2025 Inspection Number: 3567785 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.-exit partial blocked by delivery of
chairs ,west side of dining

Violation Code
46-01-4

7404896
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 04/28/2025 Inspection Number: 3497228 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.-unit in recharge zone on back wall in

storage area next to 3 compartment sink

7405612 MANNY'S PIZZA HOUSE VI

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 04/28/2025 Inspection Number: 3571264 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.-back door marked with fire exit obstructed
by stacked supplies/wire container holders/boxes

Violation Code
46-01-4

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

YUMMY RICE THAI AND ASIAN
3781 S NOVA RD STE P, PORT ORANGE 32129

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

4606 CLYDE MORRIS BLVD , PORT ORANGE 32129

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 05/03/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia
License Number: 7407583 HOME2 SUITES BY HILTON DAYTONA
License Type: Food 200 FENTRESS BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 05/02/2025 Inspection Number: 3462374

Violation Code
46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.-prep table blocking exit door

7407666
Food

License Number: 4RIVERS SMOKEHOUSE

License Type:

Insp Date: 05/01/2025 Inspection Number: 3567785

Violation Code Observation

46-01-4 - From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit
blocked. For reporting purposes only.-exit partial blocked
by delivery of chairs ,west side of dining - From follow-

up inspection 2025-05-01:

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1866 VICTORY CIR , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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